
 

                   

         
   

    
 

     

             

               

                 

             

             

       
       

             

               

 
         

             

   

             

         

               

               

   

         

             

         

           

               

           

             

 
                         

                          
 
 
   

PROGRAM CHARACTERISTICS 
SCE Three Year Unduplicated Enrollment Trend by Program 

% change 
Department Program 2020‐21 2021‐22 2022‐23 2020‐21 to 

2022‐23 
Adult Basic Education 576 652 809 40 
Adult High School Diploma 501 454 516 3 

Adult Basic Education AIME (Math & English Prep) 154 174 433 181 
High School Equivalency 340 279 316 ‐7 
High School Referral 756 991 1859 146 

Education for Older Adults Adults with Disabilities 176 373 609 246 
& Adults with Disabilities Education for Older Adults 1790 3286 3609 102 

ESL 
ESL 
VESL Career Paths 

1851 
413 

3256 
455 

4304 
632 

133 
53 

Language Learning Center 1364 956 1953 43 
Noncredit Labs WIN 405 590 683 69 

All Other Noncredit Labs1 5007 6839 9093 82 
Off‐Campus High School 12625 15972 15116 20 

Health Careers (Credit)  ‐ 416 613 ‐

Health Careers (Noncredit) 320 320 496 55 

Short‐Term Vocational 
STV 
STV Mirrored 

315 
94 

430 
126 

415 
163 

32 
73 

Voc Adults with Disabilities 56 99 63 13 
Vocational Re‐Entry 1023 1644 1709 67 

Unduplicated Total 25001 33835 38123 52 

1‐ All Other Noncredit Labs includes: LAC, TERC, Math, Writing Assistance Center, T‐MARC 
Source: Argos Report SFR0081 “ACS WASC: School of Continuing Education Enrollment by Program” 
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