PROGRAM CHARACTERISTICS

SCE Three Year Unduplicated Enrollment Trend by Program

Department	Program	2020-21	2021-22	2022-23	% change 2020-21 to 2022-23
Adult Basic Education	_Adult Basic Education	576	652	809	40
	Adult High School Diploma	501	454	516	3
	AIME (Math & English Prep)	154	174	433	181
	High School Equivalency	340	279	316	-7
	High School Referral	756	991	1859	146
Education for Older Adults	Adults with Disabilities	176	373	609	246
& Adults with Disabilities	Education for Older Adults	1790	3286	3609	102
ESL	ESL	1851	3256	4304	133
	VESL Career Paths	413	455	632	53
Noncredit Labs	Language Learning Center	1364	956	1953	43
	WIN	405	590	683	69
	All Other Noncredit Labs ¹	5007	6839	9093	82
Off-Campus High School		12625	15972	15116	20
Short-Term Vocational	Health Careers (Credit)	-	416	613	-
	Health Careers (Noncredit)	320	320	496	55
	STV	315	430	415	32
	STV Mirrored	94	126	163	73
	Voc Adults with Disabilities	56	99	63	13
	Vocational Re-Entry	1023	1644	1709	67
Unduplicated Total		25001	33835	38123	52

¹⁻ All Other Noncredit Labs includes: LAC, TERC, Math, Writing Assistance Center, T-MARC Source: Argos Report SFR0081 "ACS WASC: School of Continuing Education Enrollment by Program"